
Car#: 1

Racer: Steve R.

SkeletonSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5859 2228.1011

3 2.5728 2229.2672

5 2.5949 4227.31163

6 2.6068 2226.27174

2 2.6059 5226.35185

4 2.5908 2227.67206

1 2.6039 5226.52267

3 2.6108 3225.92328

6 2.6028 4226.62339

5 2.5729 4229.253710

2 2.6089 3226.093911

4 2.5859 5228.104112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5952

2.5728

2.6108

3.42

2

5

227.29

225.92

229.26

0.0135 1.1856Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Alyssa R.

TiconderogaSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6038 2226.5321

6 2.6139 4225.6662

3 2.8008 6210.6083

5 2.6168 4225.41174

4 2.6099 3226.00215

2 2.6059 4226.35226

1 2.6309 3224.20307

6 2.6568 5222.01318

2 2.6359 4223.77349

5 2.6368 5223.703510

4 2.6539 5222.263911

3 2.6609 5221.674212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6439

2.6038

2.8008

4.17

2

6

223.18

210.60

226.53

0.0533 4.3144Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Faith R.

Oh Christmas TreeSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6019 4226.7011

6 2.5519 1231.1442

5 2.5749 2229.0763

4 2.5689 2229.61124

1 2.5529 3231.05145

3 2.5648 4229.98186

3 2.5608 3230.34247

1 2.5569 3230.69278

6 2.5488 2231.42349

2 2.5739 5229.163710

4 2.5548 2230.884011

5 2.5809 2228.544312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5660

2.5488

2.6019

2.75

1

5

229.88

226.70

231.42

0.0153 1.3605Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Jane R.

SprinklesSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6699 4220.9221

5 2.7069 6217.9042

4 2.6639 5221.4273

1 2.6438 4223.10154

6 2.6498 5222.60205

3 2.6318 5224.12226

1 2.6609 6221.67247

6 2.6608 6221.68288

3 2.6608 6221.68309

5 2.6538 4222.263910

4 2.6548 5222.184311

2 2.6548 5222.184412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6593

2.6318

2.7069

5.08

4

6

221.81

217.90

224.12

0.0180 1.4889Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Bryce R.

BullseyeSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8589 6206.3211

4 2.6319 3224.1182

1 2.6278 3224.46113

2 4.5 6131.08144

5 2.6288 3224.38205

6 2.6209 4225.05216

3 2.6538 5222.26277

1 2.695 6218.87318

4 2.6199 5225.14369

5 2.6469 5222.844010

2 2.6399 6223.434111

6 2.6319 3224.114412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8130

2.6199

4.5000

4.58

3

6

214.34

131.08

225.14

0.5354 26.7312Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Eli R.

KevinSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6449 3223.0121

1 2.6409 4223.3552

6 2.6358 3223.78123

2 2.6409 3223.35154

4 2.6459 6222.93185

5 2.6468 6222.85216

4 2.9859 6197.54267

2 2.6469 5222.84308

5 2.6448 5223.02329

3 2.6378 5223.613410

6 2.6529 5222.343811

1 2.6559 6222.094412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6733

2.6358

2.9859

4.75

3

6

220.89

197.54

223.78

0.0986 7.3698Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Everett S.

Slash ManSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8288 5208.5131

6 2.7759 6212.4972

2 2.8089 6209.99113

5 2.8568 6206.47124

3 2.5509 2231.23145

4 2.5478 1231.51226

4 2.5509 1231.23257

1 2.5588 2230.52288

3 2.5528 1231.06319

5 2.5549 2230.873610

6 2.5578 2230.613711

2 2.5669 3229.793812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6426

2.5478

2.8568

3.08

1

6

223.69

206.47

231.51

0.1306 10.6710Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Ezra R.

Army ManSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6629 5221.5011

2 2.6379 3223.6052

5 2.6449 4223.0173

6 2.6359 4223.7784

3 2.7299 6216.07155

1 2.6308 5224.21196

6 2.6398 4223.44237

3 2.6428 4223.19258

1 2.7348 6215.68329

2 2.6289 4224.373510

4 2.6359 6223.773711

5 2.6259 2224.624412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6542

2.6259

2.7348

4.42

2

6

222.27

215.68

224.62

0.0377 3.0923Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Lila S.

BallerinaSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8659 5205.8121

2 2.9158 6202.2932

5 2.5689 2229.6183

3 2.5699 1229.52114

1 2.5628 3230.16135

6 2.5508 2231.24186

5 2.5598 2230.43257

3 2.5788 3228.73288

4 2.5569 2230.69329

1 2.5719 3229.343410

6 2.5628 3230.164111

2 2.5638 1230.074212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6190

2.5508

2.9158

2.75

1

6

225.67

202.29

231.24

0.1276 10.1479Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Nick S.

Blue StealSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5379 1232.4151

1 2.5339 1232.7892

4 2.5339 1232.78143

5 2.5349 1232.69184

2 2.5548 1230.88195

6 2.5558 2230.79226

5 2.5389 2232.32237

6 2.5508 2231.24248

2 2.5588 2230.52319

4 2.5309 1233.063310

1 2.5329 1232.873811

3 2.5568 1230.704112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5434

2.5309

2.5588

1.33

1

2

231.92

230.52

233.06

0.0110 0.9974Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Ciara S.

SurpriseSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5448 1231.7811

3 2.5498 1231.3332

1 2.5368 1232.51103

2 2.5489 2231.41134

4 2.5329 1232.87155

5 2.5639 3230.06226

3 2.5468 2231.60267

1 2.5388 1232.33298

6 2.5409 1232.14359

4 2.5449 2231.773810

5 2.5728 4229.264111

2 2.5528 1231.064312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5478

2.5329

2.5728

1.67

1

4

231.51

229.26

232.87

0.0113 1.0215Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Adam R.

W16SaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5969 3227.1311

6 2.6028 1226.6222

2 2.5949 5227.3193

4 2.5718 2229.35114

1 2.5868 3228.02165

3 2.5808 3228.55196

6 2.5718 3229.35257

2 2.5718 3229.35268

5 2.6599 6221.75279

4 2.6178 3225.323110

3 2.5708 2229.443911

1 2.7119 6217.504312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6032

2.5708

2.7119

3.33

1

6

226.64

217.50

229.44

0.0428 3.6345Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Steph R.

83SaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6699 4220.9221

4 2.7789 6212.2652

2 2.7758 5212.49103

3 2.6188 5225.23134

6 2.7109 5217.58145

1 2.6338 5223.95176

6 2.6159 4225.48277

2 2.6048 4226.44288

5 2.5908 2227.67339

4 2.5909 3227.663510

3 2.6159 4225.483811

1 2.6158 4225.494212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6519

2.5908

2.7789

4.25

2

6

222.55

212.26

227.67

0.0676 5.5339Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Micah R.

The WatcherSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5659 2229.8831

1 2.5799 3228.6362

3 2.5709 4229.4393

5 2.5848 4228.20144

6 2.5668 2229.80155

2 2.5749 2229.07166

2 2.5779 4228.81247

5 2.6018 4226.71268

4 2.5648 2229.98299

1 2.5678 3229.713710

6 2.5678 2229.714211

3 2.5728 1229.264412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5747

2.5648

2.6018

2.75

1

4

229.10

226.71

229.98

0.0106 0.9332Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Savannah R.

BarbieSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6599 3221.7541

3 2.7079 3217.82102

6 2.6839 5219.77113

5 2.7209 5216.78154

2 2.7308 6216.00175

4 2.7388 6215.37196

1 2.7509 6214.42257

6 2.7789 5212.26298

2 2.8058 6210.22339

5 2.8458 6207.273410

3 2.6338 6223.953611

4 2.6339 4223.944412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7243

2.6338

2.8458

5.08

3

6

216.63

207.27

223.95

0.0659 5.2153Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Leah R.

FlashSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6329 2224.0351

2 2.6418 5223.2762

5 2.6359 4223.77113

4 2.6539 6222.26134

3 2.6418 5223.27165

1 2.6319 4224.11206

4 2.6199 5225.14287

2 2.6438 3223.10298

5 2.6368 4223.70319

6 2.6319 4224.113210

1 2.6368 4223.704011

3 2.6418 4223.274312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6374

2.6199

2.6539

4.17

2

6

223.64

222.26

225.14

0.0083 0.7055Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Cassie R.

Gold MetalSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6188 3225.2331

2 2.6569 2222.0042

5 2.6549 5222.1753

4 2.6029 6226.6194

3 2.6129 3225.74175

1 2.6449 5223.01216

3 2.6539 5222.26237

4 2.6018 2226.71308

1 2.5989 3226.96339

2 2.5829 4228.363610

5 2.5978 3227.054211

6 2.6169 3225.404312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6203

2.5829

2.6569

3.67

2

6

225.13

222.00

228.36

0.0258 2.2136Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Brian M.

Car 1SaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6668 4221.1841

2 2.7198 5216.8782

5 2.8018 6210.52103

3 2.7829 5211.95124

6 2.7719 6212.79165

1 2.7708 6212.88226

1 2.7439 6214.97237

3 2.7749 4212.56298

5 2.7619 6213.56389

6 2.7629 6213.493910

2 2.7428 6215.054011

4 2.7698 6212.954212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7559

2.6668

2.8018

5.50

4

6

214.06

210.52

221.18

0.0350 2.7707Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Nate M.

Ricky BobbySaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7509 4214.4231

3 2.7478 6214.6662

4 2.7479 4214.65103

1 2.7379 4215.44124

6 2.6218 4224.98195

2 2.6288 3224.38206

4 2.6179 5225.31247

2 2.6518 5222.43258

5 2.6328 4224.04309

3 2.6369 5223.693310

1 2.6388 6223.533511

6 2.6159 3225.484012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6691

2.6159

2.7509

4.42

3

6

221.08

214.42

225.48

0.0578 4.7240Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Jeff B.

RoySaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5239 1233.7081

6 2.5539 2230.9692

2 2.5269 1233.43123

5 2.5408 1232.15134

4 2.5269 1233.43175

3 2.5729 1229.25206

2 2.5289 1233.24237

6 2.5289 1233.24268

5 2.5509 1231.23289

4 2.5289 1233.243410

1 2.5299 1233.153611

3 2.5278 1233.344012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5367

2.5239

2.5729

1.08

1

2

232.53

229.25

233.70

0.0150 1.3685Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Bubba B.

UtesSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5429 1231.9661

2 2.5549 1230.8772

5 2.5588 3230.5293

6 2.5699 2229.52104

1 2.5559 3230.78185

3 2.5749 2229.07216

4 2.5478 3231.51237

2 2.5449 2231.77278

5 2.5388 1232.33299

6 2.5568 1230.703010

3 2.5408 1232.153711

1 2.5599 2230.424112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5539

2.5388

2.5749

1.83

1

3

230.97

229.07

232.33

0.0113 1.0220Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Brian K.

The KnightSaratogaSprings

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: SaratogaSprings

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6679 5221.0941

1 2.5868 3228.0272

6 2.5729 4229.25133

4 2.5699 1229.52164

5 2.5589 2230.51195

2 2.5629 1230.15216

5 2.5388 1232.33247

4 2.5319 1232.96278

2 2.5548 1230.88329

3 2.5599 2230.423510

6 2.5648 3229.983611

1 2.5539 1230.963912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5686

2.5319

2.6679

2.08

1

5

229.67

221.09

232.96

0.0345 3.0024Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Mark M.

Black WidowOpen

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Open

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5719 2229.3411

1 2.5778 2228.8222

2 2.5769 3228.9033

3 2.5849 3228.1944

4 2.5818 2228.4655

5 2.5918 3227.5866

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5809

2.5719

2.5918

2.50

2

3

228.55

227.58

229.34

0.0070 0.6161Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Mark M.

SplatterOpen

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Open

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6649 5221.3411

2 2.6879 5219.4422

3 2.7038 5218.1533

4 2.6868 5219.5344

5 2.7049 5218.0655

6 2.7009 5218.3966

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6915

2.6649

2.7049

5.00

5

5

219.15

218.06

221.34

0.0152 1.2482Std Dev: 



Car#: 53

Racer: Steve R.

53Open

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Open

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5639 1230.0611

4 2.5729 1229.2522

5 2.5688 1229.6233

6 2.5779 1228.8144

1 2.5738 1229.1755

2 2.5709 1229.4366

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5714

2.5639

2.5779

1.00

1

1

229.39

228.81

230.06

0.0048 0.4261Std Dev: 



Car#: 52

Racer: Steve R.

52Open

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Open

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5728 3229.2611

5 2.5819 3228.4522

6 2.5749 2229.0733

1 2.5798 2228.6444

2 2.5948 4227.3255

3 2.6108 4225.9266

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5858

2.5728

2.6108

3.00

2

4

228.11

225.92

229.26

0.0145 1.2697Std Dev: 



Car#: 51

Racer: Steve R.

51Open

7/27/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Open

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5999 4226.8711

6 2.5858 4228.1122

1 2.5909 4227.6633

2 2.5998 4226.8844

3 2.5919 3227.5755

4 2.5719 2229.3466

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5900

2.5719

2.5999

3.50

2

4

227.74

226.87

229.34

0.0104 0.9196Std Dev: 


